

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Pam Russell

303-886-8789

RE: Grand Opening of PorchLight, A Family Justice Center

(*February 22, 2021 – Lakewood, CO*) The long-awaited grand opening and ribbon cutting ceremony for PorchLight, A Family Justice Center in Jefferson County is finally here:

PorchLight, A Family Justice Center

Grand Opening and Ribbon Cutting Ceremony
Wednesday, February 24, 2021
9:00 a.m. (Virtual to the public, In-person by invitation only)
11100 W. 8th Avenue, Suite 200
Lakewood, CO 80215

Porchlight is a collaboration of over 70 partner agencies working together, many under one roof, to provide services for survivors of domestic violence, sexual assault, crimes against children, elder and at-risk individual abuse, and human trafficking in Jefferson and Gilpin counties. PorchLight will provide an entryway into a network of services for victims of violence. Visitors to the center will have access to comprehensive legal, medical, law enforcement, emotional, and community support services to assist in their healing, all in one place.

"The center is designed to be a welcoming, safe environment for victims and survivors of violence," says PorchLight Executive Director Candace Cooledge, "We consider those who come to us for services to be our "guests" as part of a process to help restore their confidence and sense of self."

Many of PorchLight's partner agencies will provide services on-site, including:

- Forensic interviews provided by the Ralston House;
- Forensic medical examinations provided by the St Anthony's forensic nurse examiner program;
- Civil legal support to help with protection orders or matters of custody, divorce, or immigration issues;
- Foothills Animal Shelter will provide assistance with pets, which is often an issue with those leaving violent relationships;
- Cultural competency and advocacy through Servicios de la Raza and Asian Pacific Development Center. Bilingual navigators available;
- Therapy for adults and kids dealing with trauma in the aftermath of violence;
- Childcare and playroom;
- Seniors' Resource Center;

- Three law enforcement agencies;
- Prosecutors and victim specialists with the District Attorney's Office; and
- Video courtroom where survivors can participate in hearings and speak directly to the judge.

"We are proud to announce the opening of PorchLight." says former District Attorney and board member Pete Weir, "This is an extraordinary collaboration of our partner agencies and the community, bringing desperately needed services to Jefferson and Gilpin counties."

Family justice centers are designed to decrease violence, enhance public safety, and unite communities.

The Family Justice Center model is recognized as a best practice in the field of domestic violence by the U.S. Department of Justice. One of the greatest challenges faced by victims in the aftermath of crime is trying to find a new state of normal. While many services are currently available for victims in our community, access to those services may require travel to different offices or searching websites.

PorchLight will begin providing in-person services to victims of violence on Thursday, February 25, 2021. Referrals to the center can be made by law enforcement or community agencies.

The grand opening and ribbon cutting ceremony will be available on Zoom and Facebook Live, in compliance with COVID-19 requirements. Because Zoom has a 500 people limit, please register in advance.

PorchLight, A Family Justice Center | Facebook

Webinar Registration - Zoom

In-person attendance will be by invitation only.

A virtual tour of the center will follow the ceremony on Zoom and Facebook Live.

PorchLight, A Family Justice Center | Facebook

Webinar Registration - Zoom

For more information or to learn how you can help, visit the PorchLight website at www.porchlightfjc.org or call the center at 303-271-6100.